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The Numbers
The 2008-2009 budget for Oregon Digital Library Consortium is $185,829 for Library2Go.  In the last year there have been a total of 159,569 checkouts, which is only $1.16 per checkout.

Library2Go has a per item annual circulation of 17.25, with 9251 items circulating 159,569 times in the last year.  Average per-item annual circulation for most materials in Oregon public libraries is 4.46.
	Library Members
	ODLC Voting Representative
	e-mail address

	Albany Public Library (Associate Member)
	Jane Tucker, Associate Rep.
	jtucker@astoria.or.us

	Astoria Public Library (Associate Member)
	Jane Tucker 
	jtucker@astoria.or.us

	CCRLS
	Jenny Berg, Chair
	bergj@ci.mcminnville.or.us

	CRSN
	Jane Cothron
	jcothron@beachbooks.org 

	Coos County
	Mary Jane Fisher
	mfisher@socc.edu

	Corvallis-Benton CL
	Carrie  Ottow, Secretary
	carrie.ottow@ci.corvallis.or.us

	Curry Public Library District (Associate Member)
	Jane Tucker 
	jtucker@astoria.or.us

	Eugene PL
	Lorie Vik
	lorie.a.vik@ci.eugene.or.us

	Gorge Link (Associate Member)
	Jane Tucker 
	jtucker@astoria.or.us

	Jackson Co. Lib
	Kim Wolfe
	kwolfe@jcls.org

	Klamath
	Heidi Nowak, Chair Elect
	hnowak@co.klamath.or.us  

	LEO/Baker Co. Public Lib.
	Perry  Stokes
	director@bakerlib.org

	LINCC
	Joanna  Rood
	joannar@lincc.org

	Multnomah Co. Lib.
	Pat French
	patriciaf@multcolib.org

	Seaside (Associate Member)
	Jane Tucker 
	jtucker@astoria.or.us

	St. Helen's Public (Associate Member)
	Jane Tucker
	jtucker@astoria.or.us

	WCCLS
	Barbara  O'Neill
	barbarao@multcolib.org
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A Short History in Acronyms

ODLC – Oregon Digital Library Consortium

CCRLS - Chemeketa Cooperative Regional Library Service

CRSN – Coastal Resource Sharing Network

LEO – Libraries of Eastern Oregon

LINCC – Library Information Network of Clackamas County
WCCLS – Washington County Cooperative Library Services
WMA – Windows Media Audio

MP3 - MPEG-1 Audio Layer 3, more commonly referred to as MP3, is a digital audio encoding format compressing audio and particularly music files down to a reasonable size with little or no perceptible loss of quality.*

LSTA – Library Services and Technology Act
WMV – Windows Media Video
DRM – Digital Rights Management
MP3s - A digital music player that supports the MP3 audio format.  All portable music players support MP3 files along with one or more other audio formats.*

iPODs - The iPod plays all unprotected MP3 and AAC files, which can come from ripping CDs, file sharing networks and music stores that sell unprotected files. The iPod supports FairPlay-protected AAC files from the iTunes music store, but not any other protected formats from other vendors.*

*From PC Magazine’s Online Encyclopedia http://www.pcmag.com/encyclopedia/
